
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Street Sweeping Service (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew)   
ITB No. 19-101128 

Procurement Agent L. Deneen Walters

Vendor agrees to renew under the 
same price, terms and conditions.  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A)  

Street Sweeping Service (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew)   
ITB No. 19-101128 
CPA No. 1188014 Pateco Services, LLC 

CPA No. 1188015 AC Sweepers and Maintenance, Inc. 
Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and  
Total Award Amount) 

Total Amount Award        $500.000.00 
CPA No. 1188014 Pateco Services, LLC                        $312,928.00         

CPA No. 1188015 AC Sweepers and Maintenance, Inc. $187,072.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring  
Contract  
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent  

Amount Spent  To Date      $64,312.00 
CPA No. 1188014 Pateco Services, LLC                         $44,312.80          

CPA No. 1188015 AC Sweepers and Maintenance, Inc.  $20,000.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in
business and Number of Years doing business
with DeKalb County)
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,
Participation Percentage, Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of
Work Provided, Number of years in business)

Pateco Services, LLC – Prime   
Michael Pate, Owner    
Years in Business:  19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

LSBE Participation – 20% 
JNX Partners, LLC – LSBE- DeKalb  - 20%  
Judy Nixon-Swanier, President/Owner  
1777 Boulder Walk Lane SE  
Atlanta, GA  30316 
Years in Business: 14 
Services Provided: Recruiting and Staff Services 
Amount Spent on The Contract: $2,338.64 

AC Sweepers and Maintenance, Inc. – Prime 
Latasha Crenshaw, President  
Years in Business: 8  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1  

LSBE Participation – 20% 
S.T. English Construction Co. – LSBE-DeKalb – 20% 
Star English, Owner  
3664 Silver Springs Ct.   
Decatur, GA   30034 
Years in Business: 7 
Services to Be Provided:  Debris Hauling  
Amount Spent on The Contract: $0 

Attachment(s) Recommendation  




